

City of Oakland

Legislation Text

File #: 15-1052, Version: 1

Subject: Amended And Re-Stated Resolution 86094 C.M.S. Adopted May 5, 2016 As Required By The Affordble Housing And Sustainable Communities Program Application Per The California Department Of Housing And Community Development From: Housing and Community Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

(1) A Resolution Authorizing The Application For And Acceptance Of, And Appropriating, Grant Funds From The California Strategic Growth Council And/Or The California Department Of Housing And Community Development For Putting Down Routes: Connecting East Oakland (AKA Redwood Hill) Located At 4856, 4862, 4868 Calaveras Avenue In An Amount Not To Exceed \$6,205,125 Under The 2015-16 Affordable Housing And Sustainable Communities Program; And